        MT8006A/B
Version 1.7            1 / 7             Feb 28, 2016
High and Low Side Driver
General Description
The MT8006 is a high voltage, high speed power MOSFET and IGBT driver based on P_SUB P_EPI process. The floating
channel driver can be used to drive two N-channel power MOSFET or IGBT independently which operates up to 300 V.
Logic inputs are compatible with standard CMOS or LSTTL output, down to 3.3V logic. The output drivers feature a high
pulse current buffer stage designed for minimum driver cross -conduction. Propagation delays are matched to simplify use

 Full-Bridge Power Converters
 Any Complementary Drive Converters
Packages/Order information
(LIN: A version  LIN: B version)
Part number Order Code Package
MT8006A
MT8006ASEC-R1 SOIC8
MT8006ADEC-R1 DFN8
MT8006B
MT8006BSEC-R1 SOIC8
MT8006BDEC-R1 DFN8
Version 1.0                         2 / 7           Feb 28, 2016
Typical Application Circuit
Pin Description
PIN NO.  PIN NAME PIN FUNCTION